P12000017543

, (Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	Idress)	
	(2) (2) (2)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Dr	cument Number)	
(,	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600222403646

02/20/12--01017--015 **105.00

12 FFB 20 AM 11: 57

FEB 2 1 2012 T HAMPTON

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C					
SUBJ	ECT: Apex T	ool Fasteners, Inc.	····			
		Name of R	Resulting Florida I	Profit Cor	poration	
					, and fees are submitted to cordance with s. 607.1115	
Please	return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to):		
Doroti	hy Johnson					
		Contact Person				
The 0	Corporation	Service Compar	ıy			
		Firm/Company				
13154	Spring Hill D	r.				
		Address				
Spring	g Hill, FL 34	ena				
Spini		ity, State and Zip Code	<u></u>			
dorot E-	hy@thecorp mail address: (to	orationservicecom be used for future annual r	pany.com)		
		on concerning this ma				
Dorotl	hy Johnson		at (352	۱ 683	-5198	
	Name of Con	tact Person			ime Telephone Number	
Enclos	sed is a check f	or the following amou	int:			
12 \$105	5.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	5 113.75 Filing and Certified C		□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
	ET ADDRESS	<u>S:</u>			ADDRESS:	
	Legistration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations					
Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327						
	Executive Centers assee, FL 3230		Talla	hassee,	FL 32314	

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
Apex Tool & Fasteners, LLC
Apex Tool & Fasteners, LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
Apex Tool & Fasteners, LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on January 10, 2012
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>
Apex Tool & Fasteners, Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: March 12, 2012 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 15 day of February	, 20 / 2
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F	s document are true. Any false information constitutes
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, O selected, an Incorporator: Printed Name: Title: Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	fficer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been PNES iOENT
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business stated in this document are true. Any false informatis.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signature(s).] Signature:	ion constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in
Printed Name: David Archer	Title: MGRM
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	y <u>Partnership:</u>
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company	1 and rest to

Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.

Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion:

\$35.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:

\$70.00

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	IAME oration shall be: Apex Tool & Faster	ners, Inc			
ARTICLE II F	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if diff	erent is:	
6614 Ostes	en Road				
New Port Ric	hey, FL 34653				
ARTICLE III P	TPPOSE				9
	ch the corporation is organized is:			70	33
The purpose for with	on the corporation is organized is.			Œ	多名
				W N	<u> </u>
Any and All Lav	wful Business			20	C 25
•				>>	82.
45 6 1615 577 6	,			AM II: 57	9 T
	HARES				25
The number of shares	of stock is: 2800			Ċ	금
ARTICLE V I	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	RECTORS		7	35
	David E. Archer President, Secretary	Name and Titl	e; Eric Heath		
Address:	2300 Violet Pl.	Address:	6205 Newmark St.		
	Palm Harbor, FL 34685		Spring Hill, FL 34606		
Mama and Title		Mama and Tis	1		
Address:	·	Name and Th			
ragicss.		Addicss.			
					
	<u> </u>	Name and Tit	le:		
Address:		Address:			
			Eric Heath		
ARTICLE VI R	EGISTERED AGENT				
	la street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered ag	zent is:		
Name:	Eric Heath				
Address:	6205 Newmark St.				
	Spring Hill, FL 34606				
4 D. M. T. C. T.					
	VCORPORATOR ss of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	The Corporation Service Company	ARTICLI	E VIII_EFFECTIVE DA	TE	
Address:	13154 Spring Hill Dr.		larch 12, 2012	<u>! </u>	
	Spring Hill, FL 34609		iaicii 12, 2012		
this certificate, I am f	as registered agent to accept service of familiar with and accept the appointment of the	of process for the above sient as registered agent and Dat	tated corporation at the dagree to act in this cape	place designo acity	ated in
	nt and affirm that the facts stated he artment of State constitutes a third deg			tion submitte	ed in a
AO O.	Signature/Incorporator		15/18		